
Christ the King Church 
Pastor: Rev. Gordon Kusi 

145 39 Farmers Blvd. Springfield Gardens, NY 11434 

Divine Mercy Sunday 

April 16, 2023 
Chaplet of the divine Mercy starts immediately after the 

11:ooam Mass 

Day # Date  Time 

Day 1 Friday, April 7, 2023 Immediately  after Parish Good Friday Service           
(3:00 pm ) 

Day 2 Saturday, April 8 , 2023 3:00 pm 

Day 3 Sunday, April 9, 20123 After the 11:30 a.m Mass 

Day 4 Monday, April 10, 2023 7:00 pm. 

Day 5 Tuesday, April 11, 2023 7:00 pm. 

Day 6 Wednesday, April 12 2023 7:00 pm. 

Day 7 Thursday, April 13, 2023 7:00 pm. 

Day 8 Friday, April 14, 2023 7:00 pm. 

Day 9 Saturday, April 15, 2023 7:00 pm. 

Day 10 Sunday, April 16, 2023 Immediately after 11:00 a.m Mass  

2022 Divine Mercy Novena Schedule 



“He is risen indeed.” 
1 Peter 1:3 

Time: 

9:00 am & 11:00 am   

 
Hosanna in the Highest!!!! 



In silence, the world awaits the  
Resurrection of our Savior. 

 

Easter Vigil Mass: 8:00 PM 

April 9, 2023 

Reconciliation Monday 

Date:  
Monday, April 3, 2023 

 

Time:  
9:00AM -11:00AM  
6:00PM - 8:00PM 

 
 

May we come to God crying, “O Lord wash away our iniquities and cleanse us from 
our sins” especially as we go through the passion, death and resurrection of Jesus Christ. 



HOLY THURSDAY, April 6, 2023 

This is Jesus’ Last Supper, celebrated before his journey to Calvary. 

During this Last Supper, Jesus institutes the Sacrament of the  

Eucharist and asks us to do so in His memory.  

 

In addition, Jesus washes the feet of his disciples as an expression of 

humility. We are called to emulate this virtue. This is also the day 

the holy oil of chrism is presented to the church as means of      

healing, consecration and blessing.  

“Do this in memory of me” 

Time: 7:30PM 

Stations of the Cross:  

3:00 PM  

Followed by Veneration of the Cross, Communion Service and   
the 7 last words of Jesus  

April 7, 2023 

“Behold the Wood of the Cross on which hung  
The Savior of the world...”  


